05-29-2002	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Snap Lock Industries, Inc.	Name: Reel Flooring, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 6233 Canyon Cove Circle City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip: 84121  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 6 May 2002	Corporation-State  ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/185,887  Additional number(s) attempts a second content of the con	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: I. Grant Foster Internal Address: Holland & Hart LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 - 17th Street, Suite 320	8. Deposit account number: MAY 2 0 200
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	

Mail cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregraph information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

05/28/2002 TBIAZ1 00000125 76185887

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

L. Grant Foster

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0045

**BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT** 

Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademark application for

REEL. REEL is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/185,887, filed 20

December 2000.

Assignee, Reel Flooring, Inc. desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in the above-

identified trademark, including all right, title, and interest in the corresponding trademark

application.

**GRANT:** 

In exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby grants, assigns, and fully transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the

REEL trademark, including the entire right, title, and interest of the certificate of registration,

together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the

trademark.

Assignor also fully transfers all rights to file future applications for trademark registration

on said marks and derivatives thereof.

**RECORDED: 05/20/2002** 

SNAP LOCK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Jorgen Woller Jr., President

ate: \\\ 5-6-01

Date:

2936160\_1.DOC

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0046